



Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.2987 OF 2025 (F)

SUBHADRA KRISHNA GAWAS REP BY POA
MR GANBA KRISHNA GAWAS

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sagar Dhargalkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Akshata Bhat, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Smita Gawas, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 7th May, 2026

P.C.

1. Stand over to 11.06.2026.

2. Parties to note that the matter may be disposed of at the stage of
admission itself.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.